
2026 Minnesota State University Moorhead Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Roidt (4), Totals (4), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Hess 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-16), Roidt (4-6), Clemmons
(3-3), Farman (2-3), McKeever (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Wilson, Lexie .391 10-9 23 0 9 0 0 0 1 9 .391 7 0 4 0 .533 0 0 0-1 33 4 2 .949
19 Pranchke, Teagan .360 10-9 25 4 9 0 0 0 1 9 .360 2 0 3 0 .407 0 0 2-3 12 1 0 1.000
24 McKeever, Riley .360 10-9 25 3 9 0 1 0 2 11 .440 1 0 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 27 4 0 1.000
2 Macchiaroli, Sami .345 10-9 29 4 10 1 0 1 7 14 .483 2 1 1 0 .382 2 0 0-3 17 16 3 .917
1 Moore, Loie .320 9-8 25 4 8 0 0 1 7 11 .440 2 0 7 0 .370 0 1 2-2 14 8 0 1.000
13 Roidt, Kayla .286 10-10 28 1 8 1 0 0 2 9 .321 1 0 2 0 .300 1 0 0-0 27 5 2 .941
3 Camden, Lacey .278 10-7 18 3 5 2 1 0 1 9 .500 2 0 2 0 .350 0 0 0-2 3 0 0 1.000
28 Locke, Courtney .261 10-9 23 2 6 0 0 0 0 6 .261 0 5 0 0 .393 0 0 2-2 10 17 6 .818
10 Kingsbury, Morgan .118 9-5 17 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 1 8 0 .211 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 Spivey, Melanie .250 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Henderson, Alivia .222 7-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
5 Garcia, Andrea .200 6-3 10 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .500 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
14 Dunne, Riley .167 4-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
27 Garcia, Lisa .167 4-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 5 2 .800
71 Barley, Bella .000 5-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .286 10-10 255 29 73 4 2 3 25 90 .353 24 8 39 0 .362 3 1 8-15 180 73 16 .941
Opponents .340 10-10 259 76 88 23 3 11 68 150 .579 40 11 33 3 .443 4 5 19-23 196 90 11 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Clemmons, Teagan 5.25 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 10 8 9 8 2 1 3 .319 1 0 0 0 0
7 Daugaard, Morgan 5.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 5 1 1 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 0
23 Hess, Bella 5.73 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 11 9 6 4 3 0 3 .250 0 4 0 0 0
26 Farman, Brynna 6.30 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 17 15 12 6 11 3 0 4 .315 2 2 0 0 1
55 Ochoa, Alyssa 6.56 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 8 5 9 1 4 0 0 .360 2 0 0 0 1
44 Kelley, Caitlin 8.94 0-4 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 32 29 20 5 8 10 2 1 .432 0 5 0 1 2
Totals 6.65 1-9 26 8 0 0 0 60.0 88 76 57 40 33 23 3 11 .340 6 11 0 1 4
Opponents 2.79 8-1 19 8 3 0 1 65.1 73 29 26 24 39 4 2 3 .286 4 8 0 1 0



2026 Minnesota State University Moorhead Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 McKeever, Riley 31 27 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Moore, Loie 22 14 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garcia, Andrea 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pranchke, Teagan 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Henderson, Alivia 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kingsbury, Morgan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Farman, Brynna 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Camden, Lacey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Clemmons, Teagan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Dunne, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kelley, Caitlin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Spivey, Melanie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hess, Bella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Daugaard, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
71 Barley, Bella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wilson, Lexie 39 33 4 2 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Roidt, Kayla 34 27 5 2 .941 0 4 2 .667 4 0
2 Macchiaroli, Sami 36 17 16 3 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Locke, Courtney 33 10 17 6 .818 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garcia, Lisa 10 3 5 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Ochoa, Alyssa 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 269 180 73 16 .941 13 10 6 .625 4 0
Opponents 297 196 90 11 .963 8 10 8 .556 1 0


